

**Court No. - 32**

**Case :-** WRIT - C No. - 16405 of 2025

**Petitioner :-** Committee Of Management, Gautam Purb  
Madhyamik Vidyalaya And Another

**Respondent :-** State Of Up And 4 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Abhishek Shekhar Ojha, Anurag Kumar  
Ojha, Parmatma Nand Ojha

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.

**Hon'ble Chandra Dhari Singh, J.**

1. Learned Standing Counsel appearing on behalf of the State prayed for some time to file short counter affidavit.
2. Let him file short counter affidavit within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter.
3. List on 23.7.2025 in top 10 cases.

**Order Date :-** 1.7.2025

S.K.S.

**(Chandra Dhari Singh, J.)**